
 

 

 

BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

Section I. Permit Fees 

 

Residential Construction- The fees for new construction of single family dwellings and duplexes shall be 

$.20 per square foot for total floor area measured to the outside walls, or in the case of a carport, covered 

porch, or similar structure, to the outside edge of the floor or roof-line. 

 

Swimming Pools     $3.75 per $1,000 for the first $25,000 of 

       valuation, plus $3.00 for each additional 

       $1,000 of valuation over $25,000 

 

Other Construction- All construction addressed in this Fee Schedule shall be assessed permit based upon 

the following valuation scale. 

 

Total Construction Value      Permit Fee Formulas 

 

 $ 1.00 to $ 500     $45 

  

 $  501 to $2,000     $45 for first $500 plus $1.00 for each additional 

       $100 or a fraction thereof, up to and including 

       $2,000 

 

 $2,001 to $25,000    $60 for first $2,000 plus $10.00 for each 

       additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and 

       including $25,000 

 

 $25,001 to $50,000    $290 for first $25,000 plus $8.00 for each 

       additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and 

       including $50,000 

 

 $50,001 to $100,000    $490 for first $50,000 plus $6.00 for each 

       additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and 

       including $100,000 

 

 $100,001 and up    $790 for first $100,000 plus $5.00 for each 

       additional $1,000 or fraction thereof 

 

Plan Review Fees- for permits that require construction drawing/site plan review, twenty-five percent 

(25%) of the permit fees assessed must be paid at the time of application submittal.  The remaining 

seventy-five percent (75%) of the permit fees will be collected prior to issuance of the permit. 

      

 

 



 


